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PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA ITEM 
 

DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING: October 17, 2017 

SUBJECT: Establishing Legal Holidays to be Observed by Adams County Offices in 2018 

FROM: Raymond H. Gonzales, County Manager 

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: County Manager’s Office 

HEARD AT STUDY SESSION ON: October 3, 2017 during AIR 

AUTHORIZATION TO MOVE FORWARD:  YES   NO 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the Board of County Commissioners approves the resolution. 

 

 

BACKGROUND: 

 

Below is a list of the proposed legal holidays to be observed by the Adams County Offices in 

2018. 

 

January 1, 2018  Monday New Year’s Day 

January 15, 2018  Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day  

February 19, 2018  Monday Presidents’ Day 

May 28, 2018   Monday Memorial Day 

July 4, 2018   Wednesday Independence Day 

September 3, 2018  Monday Labor Day 

October 8, 2018  Monday Columbus Day 

November 12, 2018  Monday Veterans Day 

November 22, 2018  Thursday Thanksgiving Day 

November 23, 2018  Friday  Day after Thanksgiving 

December 24, 2018  Monday Christmas Eve 

December 25, 2018  Tuesday Christmas Day 
 

AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS OR OTHER OFFICES INVOLVED: 
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County Manager’s Office 

 

ATTACHED DOCUMENTS:  
 

Resolution 

 

FISCAL IMPACT: 
 

Please check if there is no fiscal impact .  If there is fiscal impact, please fully complete the 

section below. 

 

Fund:  

Cost Center:  

    
    
 Object 

Account 

Subledger Amount 

Current Budgeted Revenue:                   

Additional Revenue not included in Current Budget:                   

Total Revenues:                   

    

    

 Object 

Account 

Subledger Amount 

Current Budgeted Operating Expenditure:                   

Add'l Operating Expenditure not included in Current Budget:                   

Current Budgeted Capital Expenditure:                   

Add'l Capital Expenditure not included in Current Budget:                   

Total Expenditures:         

     

      

New FTEs requested:  YES  NO    

     

Future Amendment Needed:  YES  NO    

       

 

 
Additional Note: 
 

 


